505721587 10/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5768398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTIZER KOREA INC.	10/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTIZER CO. LTD.
Street Address:	A-906, 357, GUSEONG-RO
Internal Address:	GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8975808
Patent Number:	9257618
Patent Number:	8227274
Patent Number:	9006754
Patent Number:	8017417
Patent Number:	8414345
Patent Number:	9130132
Patent Number:	9525112
Patent Number:	9942963
Patent Number:	9023671
Patent Number:	9929309
Patent Number:	9590156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)456-7004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-456-7084

Email: lcronk@kdiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEOHANE & D'ALESSANDRO PLLC
Address Line 1: 1881 WESTERN AVENUE, SUITE 180

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

PATENT REEL: 050706 FRAME: 0422

505721587

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADELINE F. SCHIESSER
SIGNATURE:	/Madeline F. Schiesser/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019
Total Attachments: 2	•

source=2019-10-13_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-10-13_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050706 FRAME: 0423**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged,

Lightizer Korea Inc., Keumkang Penterium IT Tower B-1421, Hagui-RO 282, Dongan-Gu, Anyang-City, Republic of Korea, 431-810,

a corporation of Korea (herein "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

Lightizer Co., Ltd., A-906, 357, Guseong-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea.

a corporation of Korea (herein "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos.:

8,975,808 issued 03/10/2015 9,257,618 issued 02/09/2016 8,227,274 issued 07/24/2012 9,006,754 issued 04/14/2015 8,017,417 issued 09/13/2011 8,414,345 issued 04/09/2013 9,130,132 issued 09/08/2015 9,525,112 issued 12/20/2016 9,942,963 issued 04/10/2018 9,023,671 issued 05/05/2015 9,929,309 issued 03/27/2018 9,590,156 issued 03/07/2017

and all inventions contained therein, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said inventions therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Assignor warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignor relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any

Z

Page 1 of 2

and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;

Assignor hereby grants the Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

MONORCAR	ASSIGNOR:	
----------	-----------	--

Lightizer Korea Inc.

By:
Signature:

Name:
Symposition

Pasident.

Page 2 of 2